(2) Number of Units issued and issuable as at 31 December 2019.
(3)  Includes 1,520,495 asset management base and performance fee Units in relation to the

Acquisition.

14

 5.2.2  Pro Forma NAV
FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY: The pro forma financial effects of the
Acquisition on Suntec REIT Group’s NAV per Unit as at 31 December 2019, as if
the Acquisition was completed on 31 December 2019 are as follows:

 Before the Acquisition After the Acquisition

Net Tangible Assets
(“NTA”) (S$’000)

5,977,058 5,955,003

Issued and issuable Units
(‘000)

2,811,143(1) 2,812,663(2)

Net Tangible Assets per
Unit (S$)(3)

2.126 2.117

Notes:
(1)  Number of Units issued and issuable as at 31 December 2019.
(2)  Includes 1,520,495 asset management base and performance fee Units in relation to the

Acquisition.
(3) NTA per unit is computed based on the net tangible assets attributable to Unitholders

5.2.3 Pro Forma Capitalisation

FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY:

The pro forma capitalisation of Suntec REIT Group as at 31 December 2019, as if
the Acquisition was completed on 31 December 2019, is as follows:

Actual

(S$ ‘000)
After the Acquisition

(S$ ‘000)

Short-term borrowings

Unsecured borrowings 589,429 589,429

Long-term borrowings

Unsecured borrowings 2,676,260 2,676,260

Secured borrowings 364,559 1,138,768

Total borrowings 3,630,248 4,404,457

Unitholders’ funds 5,977,058 5,963,013

Total Capitalisation 5,153,870(1)(2)  5,153,870(1)(2)
Notes:
(1) Based on last done price of S$1.84 per Unit on SGX-ST as at 31 December 2019.
(2) Based on 2,801,016,053 Units issued as at 31 December 2019.

6. OTHER INFORMATION

6.1 Directors’ Service Contracts

No person is proposed to be appointed as a director of the Manager in connection with the
Acquisition or any other transactions contemplated in relation to the Acquisition. It should
be noted that separate from the Acquisition, directors of the Manager may be appointed or
replaced in line with the normal board renewal process.

15

6.2  Relative Figures under Chapter 10 of the Listing Manual